WELLNESS COMMITTEE

The Maggie L. Walker Governor's School Wellness Committee, as created by the Regional School Board, is for wellness coordination in the school building.

The committee is comprised of members available from the school administration, school healthcare professional(s), one or more teachers, a school counselor, a school support staff member, a member of the school's PTSA or other parent organization, a local business person, a physician or pediatrician, the school cafeteria manager, one or more students, the public health nurse, and so forth.

At least once every three years, an assessment of the implementation of the policy, including the extent to which the school complies with the policy, the extent to which this policy compares to model school wellness policies, and a description of the progress made in attaining the goals of the policy. The results of the triennial assessment are considered in updating the policy.

The process for monitoring compliance with this policy will be an annual report to the Regional School Board. The Regional School Board retains the following records to document compliance with 7 C.F.R. § 210.31:

• the policy;

• documents demonstrating compliance with community involvement requirements, including requirements to make the policy and triennial assessments available to the public; and

• documentation of the triennial assessment of the policy

The director's designee shall serve as the 'chair' of this committee.

The committee is, of course, open to feedback and suggestions.

Adopted: October 19, 2023

Cross Refs.: Pol 1012 Pol 4075 Regional School Board Committees Student Wellness